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Tariff Notice No. 1972/20-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

! I 

Appn. Tariff II 

No. Item 
Goods 

Rates of Duty 
------------------

B.P. Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. I MFN. I 
----.------c--------------------------,------------___,_____-----,-----

450 

401 
402 
389 

388 
400 

408 

427 

424 

380 

403 

429 
343 

405 

411 
423 

420 

416 
289 
387 

413 
431 

30.03.099 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.05.019 

35.06.001 
39.02.061 

39.02.061 

39.02.091 

39.02.101 

40.14.049 

59.08.012 
59.08.019 
60.01.072 
73.40.499 

84.10.009 

84.23.059 
84.56.001 

84.56.001 

84.59.129 
84.59 .129 
85 .11.009 

85.11.009 
85.28.000 

Willoderm-solution in 210 ml plastic bottles, and shampoo in 114 
ml plastic bottles-for treatment of Demodectic Mange 

Flex-o-Sol used as an etchant for printing plates . . . . 
Sandocryl dissolver CK liquid used as a dissolver for basic dyestuffs 
Mirrorglaze products; being specialised surfacing preparations, 

polishes and cleaners: 
MBF 31, 32 
MGB 44, 45 
MGM 4, 5, 7, 11, 12, 16, 17 
MRM 21, 22, 27, 40 

"Bardex" appliance skin cement . . . . . . . . 
Polythene tubing, for use in dental units and on turbines for the 

supply and removal of air, water, and other fluids 
Seamless tubes-flexible, viz: Polypropylene tubing for drain 

cleaning rods 
Tesaprint 10, a plastic tape not exceeding 12" in width, coated both 

sides with adhesive latex, sold in rolls of several yards length 
Kydex 100 brand extruded plastic sheet, used in the manufacture of 

thermoformed products 
Rubber multi-orifice sealing gaskets, moulded section, for use with 

alfa-laval plate heat exchanges 
} Laminated plastic sheeting, for use in the manufacture of handbags 

Velmolle dampener cover-tubing of knitted fabric 
Steel flanges for making 60 in. diameter cable drums for electric 

cable 
Pumps designed for pumping highly corrosive liquids for use in the 

electroplating industry 
"Mighty Mole" horizontal-hole borer, models M-1 8004M-470 
Model H.P.167 high tension laboratory separator incorporating 

model T 51 transformer for the treatment of minerals 
No. 13A Denver Wilfley concentrating table for the treatment of 

minerals 
"Aeraspray" electrostatic powder coating unit 
Industrial Colloid Mills viz: Premier models 2400, 2600 and 2900 
"Dentadur" combination drying and hardening unit suited for use in 

dental laboratories 
"Whiting" electric arc furnace for foundry use 
Group listening sets . . . . 

Free 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

20%* 

20% 

Free 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

Free 
25% 

25% 

25% 

Free 

Free 

25%* 

15% 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

Free 20 %* 25 %* 
Free . . Free 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.3 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
20.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 March 1972. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1972. 
J, A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


