Tariff Notice No. 1972/20—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
450	30.03.099	Willoderm-solution in 210 ml plastic bottles, and shampoo in 114 ml plastic bottles-for treatment of Demodectic Mange	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
401	34.02.000	Flex-o-Sol used as an etchant for printing plates	25 %*		25%*	10.8
402	34.02.000	Sandocryl dissolver CK liquid used as a dissolver for basic dyestuffs	25%*	••	25%*	10.
389	34.05.019	 Mirrorglaze products; being specialised surfacing preparations, polishes and cleaners: MBF 31, 32 MGB 44, 45 MGM 4, 5, 7, 11, 12, 16, 17 MRM 21, 22, 27, 40 	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.1
388	35.06.001	"Bardex" appliance skin cement	Free	• •	Free	
400	39.02.061	Polythene tubing, for use in dental units and on turbines for the supply and removal of air, water, and other fluids	Free		25 %	
408	39.02.061	Seamless tubes—flexible, viz: Polypropylene tubing for drain cleaning rods	Free	••	25%	
427	39.02.091	Tesaprint 10, a plastic tape not exceeding 12" in width, coated both sides with adhesive latex, sold in rolls of several yards length	Free	20%	25%	
424	39.02.101	Kydex 100 brand extruded plastic sheet, used in the manufacture of thermoformed products	Free	••	Free	
380	40.14.049	Rubber multi-orifice sealing gaskets, moulded section, for use with alfa-laval plate heat exchanges	Free	Free	Free	10.
403	59.08.012 59.08.019	Laminated plastic sheeting, for use in the manufacture of handbags	25%*	••	25%*	10.
429	60.01.072	Velmolle dampener cover—tubing of knitted fabric	Free		15%	
343	73.40.499	Steel flanges for making 60 in. diameter cable drums for electric cable	Free	20%*	15% 25%*	10.2
405	84.10.009	Pumps designed for pumping highly corrosive liquids for use in the electroplating industry	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.
411	84.23.059	"Mighty Mole" horizontal-hole borer, models M-1 8004M-470	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.
423	84.56.001	Model H.P.167 high tension laboratory separator incorporating model T 51 transformer for the treatment of minerals	Free			10.
420	84.56.001	No. 13A Denver Wilfley concentrating table for the treatment of minerals	Free	20%*	25%*	10.
416	84.59.129	"Aeraspray" electrostatic powder coating unit	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.
289	84.59.129	Industrial Colloid Mills viz: Premier models 2400, 2600 and 2900	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.1
387	85.11.009	"Dentadur" combination drying and hardening unit suited for use in dental laboratories	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.
413	85.11.009	"Whiting" electric arc furnace for foundry use	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.
431	85.28.000	Group listening sets	Free	••	Free	20.
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 March 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.